REVISED

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.38759/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in WPA No. 30649/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

IPSITA HAZRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

(With IA No.223851/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.223850/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.223849/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date: 04-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv. Mr. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv. Mr. B.D. Rao Kundan, Adv.

Mr. Tenzing Namgyal Bhutia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
- 2 Delay condoned.
- 3 Issue notice.
- 4 Tag with SLP (C) No 9586 of 2024 [State of West Bengal vs Baishakhi Bhattacharvya (Chatterjee) and Others].

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.38759/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in WPA No. 30649/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

IPSITA HAZRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.223851/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.223850/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.223849/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date: 04-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv. Mr. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv. Mr. B.D. Rao Kundan, Adv.

Mr. Tenzing Namgyal Bhutia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP (C) No 9586 of 2024 [State of West Bengal vs Baishakhi Bhattacharyya (Chatterjee) and Others].

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar